## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0023-19 Version: 1 Name: Public Official's Bond Approval - Fayette County

Clerk

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/4/2019 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 1/31/2019 Final action: 1/31/2019

Enactment date: 1/31/2019 Enactment #: R-038-2019

**Title:** A Resolution approving, pursuant to KRS 62.055 and Section 22-55.1 of the Code of Ordinances, the

bond with surety of Donald W. Blevins, Jr., County Clerk (\$400,000), and directing the Div. of Risk Management to record the bond with surety, along with a certified copy of this Resolution, in the Office

of the Fayette County Clerk. [Div. of Risk Management, Johnston]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Don Blevins Bond info, 3. 00641085.pdf, 4. R-38-2019, 5. R-38-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2019	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/17/2019	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/15/2019	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass